IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

DOCKET NO. 85,990 (DCA NO. 93-3025)

FILED

LUCILLE NASH, Petitionev,

SED J. VAHITE

DEC 26 1995

V5.

CLERK, SUPPLY C

WELLS FARGO GUARD SERVICES, INC. OF FLORIDA, Respondent.

PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS

On Review from the District Court of Appeal, First District, State of Florida

COKER, MYERS, SCHICKEL, & SORENSON, P.A.

HOWARD C. COKER, ESQUIRE

Fla. Bar No. 141540

CORINNE L. HELLER, ESQUIRE

Fla. Bar No. 907911 136 East Bay Street Jacksonville, FL 32202 (904) 356-6071

Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page(s)
Table of Contents	i
Table of Authorities	iii
Introduction	1
Statement of Case and Facts	2
Summary of the Argument	9
Argument:	
I. THE DECISION OF THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEALS WAS IN ERROR AND CONFLICTS WITH DECISIONS OF OTHER DISTRICT COURTS OF APPEAL AND THE FLORIDA RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE SINCE IT GRANTED A NEW TRIAL TO DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT BASED UPON AN UNPLED, UNRAISED AND UNPROVEN AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE.	11
A. THE FIRST DISTRICT ORDER DEFEATS THE RULE THAT NEGLIGENCE OF THIRD-PARTIES IS AN AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE WHICH MUST BE PLED BY THE DEFENDANT.	11
B. THE FIRST DISTRICT ORDER DEFEATS THE RULE THAT NEGLIGENCE OF THIRD-PARTIES, AS AN AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE, MUST BE PROVEN BY THE DEFENDANT THROUGH AFFIRMATIVE EVIDENCE AT TRIAL.	19
C. THE FIRST DISTRICT ORDER MISAPPLIES THIS COURT'S HOLDING IN <u>FABRE</u> , AND BY SUCH MISAPPLICATION, NULLIFIES THE FLORIDA RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE AND NEGATIVELY IMPACTS THE CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS OF THE PLAINTIFF.	21
II. THE FIRST DISTRICT OPINION CONFLICTS WITH THE WELL REASONED LINE OF CASES FROM THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT SINCE IT REQUIRES A NEW TRIAL ON ALL ISSUES WHEN THE PASIS FOR REQUIRING A NEW	

	Page
TRIAL IS BASED ON THE JURY'S FAILURE TO	
APPORTION DAMAGES, NOT UPON THE AMOUNT	
AND KIND OF DAMAGES THEMSELVES AND, AS	
SUCH, SHOULD BE REVERSED	. 26
Conclusion	. 28
Certificate of Service	. 29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

P	Page(s)	
CASES:		
American Aerial Lift v. Perez, 629 So. 2d 169 (Fla. 3d DCA 1993)	17,18,25	
Bradford Builders, Inc. v. Dept. of		
Water & Sewers, 142 So. 2d 137 (Fla. 3d DCA 1962)	13	
<u>Chesterton v. Fisher</u> , 655 So. 2d 170 (Fla. 3d DCA 1995)	20,21	
E.H.P. Corp. v. Cousin, 654 So. 2d 976 (Fla. 2d DCA 1995)	17,18	
Fabre v. Marin, 597 So.2d 883 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1992)	7,8	
Fabre v. Marin, 623 So. 2d 1182 (Fla 1993)	entirety	
<pre>Kersey v. City of Riviera Beach,</pre>	16	
Larrabee v. Capeletti Bros., 158 So. 2d 540 (Fla. 3d DCA 1963)	26	
Messmer v. Teacher's Ins. Co., 588 So.2d 610 (Fla. 5th DCA 1991)	7	
Meyers v. Garmire, 324 So. 2d 134 (Fla. 3d DCA 1975)	15	
Newville v. Dept. of Family Services, 883 P.2d 793 (Mont. 1994)	22	
Owens-Illinois, Inc. v. Baione, 642 So. 2d 3, 4 (Fla. 2d DCA 1994); rev. den., 649 So. 2d 870 (Fla. 1994)	20,21	
Peninsular Life Ins. Co. V. Hanratty, 281 So.2d 609 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1973)	14	

Purvis v. Inter-County Telephone	
& Telegraph Co., 173 So. 2d 679 (Fla. 1965)	26
Schindler Corp. v. Ross, 625 So. 2d 94, 96 (Fla. 3d DCA 1993)	25
Schindler Elevator Corp. v. Viera, 644 So. 2d 563, 564 (Fla. 3d DCA 1994) Seminole Gulf Railway v. Fassnacht,	25
635 So. 2d 142 (Fla 2d DCA 1994)	17
Sonnenblick-Goldman v. Feldman, 266 So.2d 48 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1972); cert. den., 270 So. 2d 15 (Fla. 1972)	14
State v. Pepper, 155 So. 2d 383 (Fla. 1st DCA 1963)	12,13
W.R. Grace Conn. v. Daugherty, 636 So.2d 746 (Fla. 2d DCA 1994); rev. den., 645 So. 2d 454 (Fla. 1994) and 645 So. 2d 457 (Fla. 1994)	11,19,21
RULES AND STATUTES:	
Rule 1.140(h), Fla. R. Civ. P	11
Rule 1.200(d), Fla. R.Civ. P	13
Fla. Stat. §768.81	17
